
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1300
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2013
CRIME ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Mcleod Smt. Ingrid

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of crime cases have been reported on the national highways;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of cases reported during each of the last three years and the current year, crime-wise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) to (b) The Specific data on crime cases reported on the National Highways is not maintained separately. However, the State/UT-
wise details of cases of crimes on the highways during 2009- 2011 are attached at Annexure.
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